

## **Kitsap Aircraft Radio Control Society**

AMA Chartered Club #839

## Estate Sale Policies

The following policies are intended to guide Kitsap Aircraft Radio Control Society (KARCS) members in providing assistance with the appraisal and disposition of private estates (services) containing radio control aircraft and associated tools, parts and equipment (materials).

- In accordance with Article VIII, Section 1of the KARCS Bylaws, no club funds may be used to purchase materials unless specifically authorized by the KARCS Board of Directors (BOD).
- 2.0 A standing Estate Committee, members to be appointed by the KARCS president, shall have the following responsibilities and authorities:
  - 2.1 Establish the operating rules and procedures for the Estate Committee.
  - 2.2 Create and maintain a list of KARCS members who are knowledgeable in the value and marketability of materials. These persons need not be members of the Estate Committee.
  - 2.3 Act as first point of contact for persons requesting assistance in the disposition of materials.
  - 2.4 Assist in the appraisal and disposition of materials.
  - 2.5 Regularly report to KARCS members on the activities of the committee, to include timely information regarding the availability of materials for their purchase.
  - 2.6 Recommend changes to this document.
- 3.0 Estate Committee expenses, subject to the approval of the BOD and a maximum of \$50.00 per incident, will be reimbursed.
- 4.0 Services will be provided without regard to KARCS or Academy of Model Aeronautics membership.
- 5.0 Services will only be provided to residents of the Kitsap Peninsula.
- 6.0 KARCS will neither provided storage for materials nor take a direct role in their sale.
- 7.0 This document may be revoked or amended at any time by a vote of the KARCS membership.